Black History
First Congregational Church - www.friendsoffirst.com/
Second Baptist Church of Detroit - www.secondbaptistdetroit.org/
Charles H. Wright Museum of African American History – www.thewright.org/


Casinos
Greektown Casino - www.greektowncasino.com/casino/
MGM Grand Casino - www.mgmgranddetroit.com/en/casino.html
MotorCity Casino - www.motorcitycasino.com/Home


Detroit River Front - http://detroitriverfront.org/
Chene Park - https://cheneparkdetroit.com/
Gabriel Richard Park -  http://detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/east-riverfront/gabriel-richard-park
GM Plaza & Promenade - detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/gm-plaza
Hart Plaza - https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Philip_A._Hart_Plaza
Harbortown - http://detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/east-riverfront/harbortown
Milliken State Park & Harbor - www.michigandnr.com/parksandtrails/details.aspx?id=697&type=SPRK
Mount Elliott Park - http://detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/east-riverfront/mt-elliott-park
Port Authority - www.portdetroit.com/
Rivard Plaza - detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/east-riverfront/rivard-plaza
Uniroyal Site -  http://detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/east-riverfront/uniroyal-site

Detroit Visitor Bureau – visitdetroit.com
Landmarks
Belle Isle - http://www.belleisleconservancy.org/
Book Tower and Book Building - http://www.historicdetroit.org/building/book-tower-and-book-building/

Brewster Wheeler Recreation Center - https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brewster-Wheeler_Recreation_Center

Cadillac Place - https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Cadillac_Place
Cobo Center - www.cobocenter.com
Eastern Market - https://www.easternmarket.com/
Fisher Building –www.historicdetroit.org/building/fisher-building/ 

Ford Rouge Factory Tour - www.thehenryford.org/visit/ford-rouge-factory-tour/
Guardian Building – www.guardianbuilding.com/
Motown Museum, Hitsville USA  - www.motownmuseum.org
Keyworth Stadium - https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Keyworth_StadiumNational Theater

Tiger Stadium – Now the Willie Horton Field of Dreams - www.detroitnews.com/story/sports/mlb/tigers/2016/04/11/source-tiger-stadium-field-named-after-willie-horton/82915108/
Majestic Theater – www.majesticdetroit.com/majestic-theatre-detroit/
Michigan Science Center - www.mi-sci.org/
Monument to Joe Louis - https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Monument_to_Joe_Louis
Pewabic Pottery - www.pewabic.org/
Phillip A. Hart Plaza - detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/east-riverfront/hart-plaza

Renaissance Center – www.gmrencen.com/
The Spirit of Detroit - historicdetroit.org/building/spirit-of-detroit/
Wayne County Building  -  www.historicdetroit.org/building/old-wayne-county-building/
William Milliken State Park and Harbor -  www.michigandnr.com/parksandtrails/details.aspx?id=697&type=SPRK

Museums
The Henry Ford Museum - https://www.thehenryford.org
Detroit Historical Museum - http://detroithistorical.org/detroit-historical-museum/plan-your-visit/general-information
Detroit Institute of Art  - http://www.dia.org/
Museum of Contemporary Art - - http://www.mocadetroit.org/
Dossin Great Lakes Museum - http://detroithistorical.org/dossin-great-lakes-museum/plan-your-visit/general-information

Charles H. Wright Museum of African American History - http://thewright.org/

Outdoor Adventures
Dequindre Cut - detroitriverfront.org/riverfront/dequindre-cut/dequindre-cut

Heildelberg Project - www.heidelberg.org/
International Wildlife Refuge - https://www.fws.gov/refuge/Detroit_River/visit/plan_your_visit.html
Outdoor Adventure Center - http://www.michigan.gov/oac/
Milliken State Park & Harbor - www.michigandnr.com/parksandtrails/details.aspx?id=697&type=SPRK
Sports
Tiger Baseball, Comerica Park - http://detroit.tigers.mlb.com/det/ballpark/index.jsp
Lions, Ford Field - http://www.detroitlions.com/
Joe Louis Arena – home of the Red Wings – see Pre-season schedule

http://redwings.nhl.com/index.html
Theaters
Fox Theater  - http://www.olympiaentertainment.com/fox-theatre
Harpos Concert Theatre -  www.harposconcerttheatre.com/
Detroit Opera House - www.michiganopera.org/detroit-opera-house/
Detroit Music Hall for the performing Arts - http://www.musichall.org/
Saint Andrews Hall - http://www.saintandrewsdetroit.com/
